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Appeal No.

Date .. (/ g / Z@Rﬁ
TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, WEST SENECA, NEW YORK:

1o \incen2o S, Grassix o X 18 Osgoand Ave, ool e, Ny #az:

, HEREBY APPEAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FROM THE
DECISION OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR ON AN APPLICATION FOR A BUILDING PERMIT, WHEREBY THE BUILDING

INSPECTOR DID DENY PERMITTO:__isn s el qeciconbo b e iy Croan d

¥ A PERMIT FOR USE (] A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE
A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY [] A CERTIFICATE OF ZONING COMPLIANCE
(] ATEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF [] AREA PERMIT
1. Applicant is the [ ] PROPERTY OWNER

(L] CONTRACTOR FOR THE WORK CONCERNED HEREIN
(] PROSPECTIVE TENANT
[] OTHER (Describe)

LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY. 4 Qz O Q% Ge ci
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3. State in general the exact nature of the permission required, .
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4. PREVIOUS APPEAL. No previous appeal has been made with respect to this decmon of the Building Inspector or with respect

to this property, except the appeal made in Appeal No. —_____, dated , 20
5. REASON FOR APPEAL.

. A. A Variance to the Zoning Ordinance is requested because strict application of the ordinance would produce undue hardship, or
the hardship created is unique and is not shared by all properties alike in the immediate vicinity of this property and in this use district,
or the variance would observe the spirit of the ordinance and would not change the character of the district because:
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B. Interpretatlon of the Zoning Ordinance is requested because: @ Lomne 7 e Ve ‘“{-""* cred e be
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C. A Special or Temporary Permit or an Extension thereof Under the Zonmg Ordinance is requested pursuant to Article_____,

Section 12O , Subsection 20 , Paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance, because
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Applicant’s Signature

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
1. Provision(s) of the Zoning Ordinance Appealed, including article, section, subsection or paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance

Tows > aw\\-—;\) Code 720 30 Reoqgeied ym:lf

2. Zoning Classification of the property concerned in this appeal ;2 65

3. Type of Appeal:
' Variance to the Zoning Ordinance.
[] Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Zoning Map.
[ ] Special or Temporary Permit or an xtension thereof under the Zoning Ordinance.

4. A statement of any other facts or data which should be considered in this appeal.
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ADDRESS: 46 0SGOOD AVENUE, WEST SENECA NEW YORK olu
DATE OF SURVEY: 05/27/21 DATE OF MAP: 05/28/21
SURVEY REFERENCE: COVER 887
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VINCENZO S. GRASSIA

46 0SGOOD AVENUE
WEST SENECA, NY 14224
(716) 598-7952

August 6, 2024

Town of West Seneca
Zoning Board

Town Hall

West Seneca, NY 14224

RE: Zoning Variance for Generac Generator
46 Osgood Avenue, West Seneca, NY 14224

Dear Zoning Board:

I am requesting a zoning variance for a Generac Generator to be placed on the south side of the property, against my
residence which marginally fails the five feet distance requirement from the adjoining neighbor. The manufacturer
recommended it be situated on this side of the property, away from windows and doors for safety from carbon
monoxide. Our kids play in the backyard which makes it unsuitable for generator placement for safety reasons. Placing
the generator on the south side will also keep the cost down significantly due to being close to the gas meter.

Thank you for your consideration to this request.

Very truly yours,

Vincenzo S. Grassia



** * RECEIPT * * *

Date: 08/08/24

Receipt#: 88645

Quantity Transactions Reference Subtotal
1 Zoning Board of Appeals 20157025 $160.00
Total Paid: $160.00

Notes: 2024-048 /46 Osgood Ave

Payment Type Amount
Credit Card-Ref #visa $160.00

Grassia, Vince

Thank you for allowing the Town Clerk's office to serve you. Have a wonderful

day!

Name: Grassia, Vince

46 Osgood Ave
West Seneca, NY 14224

Clerk ID: ELYSE

Internal I1D: 20157025



